
 

 

West Meadows Primary School 

Summer 2023: Headline Data 

 

Early Years Founda/on Stage: 

Area % of pupils at 
Expected 

Standard 2023 

Na/onal 2023 % of pupils at 
Expected 

Standard 2022 

Na/onal 2022 

Communica/on 
and Language 

89.3% 79.7% 79.3% 79.5% 

Reading - Word 
Reading 

89.3% 76.2% 82.8% 74.7% 

Reading - 
Comprehension 

89.3% 80.6% 79.3% 80.3% 

Wri/ng 78.6% 71% 72.4% 69.5% 
Number 89.3% 78.9% 79.3% 77.8% 
Numerical 
PaHerns 

89.3% 78.3% 79.3% 77.2% 

GLD 75% 67.2% 69% 65.2% 
 

Year 1 Phonics: 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
achieving 
expected 
standard 

 
86.7% 

 
85.5% 

 
79% 

 
90.0% 

 
81% 

 
75% 

 
80.0% 

 
80% 

 
82% 

 

Year 2 Phonics (Retake) 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
achieving 
expected 
standard 

 
97% 

 
91.4% 

 
89% 

 
75.9% 

 
- 

 
87% 

 
86.7% 

 
91.4% 

 
91% 

 

 

 



 

Key Stage 1 (Year 2): 

Reading/Wri?ng/Mathema?cs Combined 

 2023 2022 2019 
% expected standard +  

63.3% 
 

24.1% 
 

60.0% 

% above  6.7% 
 

6.9% 3.3% 

 

Reading 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard 
+ 

 
70% 

 
69% 

 
68% 

 
44.8% 

 
67% 

 
67% 

 
70% 

 
72% 

 
75% 

% above  36.7% 17% 19% 6.9% 15% 18% 13.3% 21% 25% 
 

Wri?ng 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard 
+ 

 
63.3% 

 
61% 

 
60% 

 
27.6% 

 
58% 

 
58% 

 
63.3% 

 
67% 

 
69% 

% above  20% 8% 8% 10.3% 7% 8% 10% 13% 15% 
 

Mathema?cs  

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard 
+ 

 
70% 

 
72% 

 
70% 

 
51.7% 

 
68% 

 
68% 

 
70% 

 
74% 

 
76% 

% above  20.0% 14% 16% 17.2% 13% 15% 13.3% 19% 22% 
 

 

 



 

Key Stage 2 (Year 6): 

Reading/Wri?ng/Mathema?cs Combined 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard 
+ 

 
42.4% 

 
60.9% 

 
60% 

 
43.3% 

 
53% 

 
59% 

 
83.3% 

 
66% 

 
65% 

% above  0% 6.9% 8% 0% 4% 7%  8% 11% 
 

Reading 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard + 

 
57.6% 

 
73% 

 

 
73% 

 
73.3% 

 
73% 

 
75% 

 
83.3% 

 
73% 

 
73.8% 

% above  15% 26% 29% 26.7% 25% 28% 26.7% 22.5% 27.2% 
Average 
scaled 
score 

 
102 

 
104 

 
104 

 
102.63 

 
104 

 
105 

 
106.1 

 
104 

 
104 

Progress 
score of 0+ 
and 
confidence 
levels 

 
-2.2   
(-4.4 
to -
0.1) 

 
-0.11    

(-0.34 to 
0.12) 

 
0.0 

 
- 

 
-0.13          

(-0.36 to 
0.09) 

 
0.0 

 
0.6 

 
-0.1  

(-0.3 to 
0.2) 

 
0.0 

 

Wri?ng 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard + 

 
60.6% 

 
72% 

 
71% 

 
70% 

 
70% 

 
69% 

 
83.3% 

 
77.5% 

 
78.9% 

% above  9.1% 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 23.3% 16.2% 20.3% 
 

 

 

 

 

  



Mathema?cs  

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard + 

 
45.5% 

 
75% 

 
73% 

 
46.7% 

 
72% 

 
71% 

 
86.7% 

 
81.1% 

 
79.1% 

% above  6% 23% 24% 7% 21% 23% 26.7% 26.2% 26.8% 
Average 
scaled 
score 

 
98.26 

 
104 

 
104 

 
98.5 

 
104 

 
104 

 

 
106.1 

 
105 

 

 
105 

Progress 
score of 0+ 
and 
confidence 
levels 

 
-4.3   
(-6.3 
to -
2.2) 

 
0.53 

(0.31 to 
0.74) 

 
0.0 

 
- 

 
0.44 

(0.23 to 
0.65) 

 
0.0 

 
0.0 

 
0.8 (0.6 

to 1) 

 
0.0 

 

Grammar, Punctua?on and Spelling 

 2023 2022 2019 
 School Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley Na/onal School  Barnsley  Na/onal 
% 
expected 
standard + 

 
58% 

 
73% 

 
72% 

 
66.7% 

 
70% 

 
72% 

 
76.7% 

 
77% 

 
78% 

% above  3% 28% 30% 16.7% 24% 28% 36.7% 34% 36% 
Average 
scaled 
score 

 
99.87 

 
104 

 
105 

 
101.66 

 
104 

 
105 

 
105.9 

 
106 

 
106 

 

In science 57.6% met the expected standard by the end of Key Stage 2 compared with 80% 
NaAonally.  

 

 

For further informa?on on West Meadows Primary School Performance Data please see the link 
below: 

West Meadows Primary School - Compare school and college performance data in England - GOV.UK 
(compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk) 

 

 

 


