

West Meadows Primary School

Summer 2023: Headline Data

Early Years Foundation Stage:

Area	% of pupils at Expected Standard 2023	National 2023	% of pupils at Expected Standard 2022	National 2022
Communication	89.3%	79.7%	79.3%	79.5%
and Language				
Reading - Word	89.3%	76.2%	82.8%	74.7%
Reading				
Reading -	89.3%	80.6%	79.3%	80.3%
Comprehension				
Writing	78.6%	71%	72.4%	69.5%
Number	89.3%	78.9%	79.3%	77.8%
Numerical	89.3%	78.3%	79.3%	77.2%
Patterns				
GLD	75%	67.2%	69%	65.2%

Year 1 Phonics:

	2023				2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	
%										
achieving	86.7%	85.5%	79%	90.0%	81%	75%	80.0%	80%	82%	
expected										
standard										

Year 2 Phonics (Retake)

	2023				2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	
%										
achieving	97%	91.4%	89%	75.9%	-	87%	86.7%	91.4%	91%	
expected										
standard										

Key Stage 1 (Year 2):

Reading/Writing/Mathematics Combined

	2023	2022	2019
% expected standard +	63.3%	24.1%	60.0%
% above	6.7%	6.9%	3.3%

Reading

	2023				2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	
% expected	70%	69%	68%	44.8%	67%	67%	70%	72%	75%	
standard	7070	0370	0070	44.070	0770	0770	7070	7270	7570	
+										
% above	36.7%	17%	19%	6.9%	15%	18%	13.3%	21%	25%	

Writing

	2023			2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National
%									
expected	63.3%	61%	60%	27.6%	58%	58%	63.3%	67%	69%
standard									
+									
% above	20%	8%	8%	10.3%	7%	8%	10%	13%	15%

Mathematics

	2023				2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	
% expected standard +	70%	72%	70%	51.7%	68%	68%	70%	74%	76%	
% above	20.0%	14%	16%	17.2%	13%	15%	13.3%	19%	22%	

Key Stage 2 (Year 6):

Reading/Writing/Mathematics Combined

	2023			2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National
%									
expected	42.4%	60.9%	60%	43.3%	53%	59%	83.3%	66%	65%
standard									
+									
% above	0%	6.9%	8%	0%	4%	7%		8%	11%

Reading

		2023			2022			2019	
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National
%									
expected	57.6%	73%	73%	73.3%	73%	75%	83.3%	73%	73.8%
standard +									
% above	15%	26%	29%	26.7%	25%	28%	26.7%	22.5%	27.2%
Average									
scaled	102	104	104	102.63	104	105	106.1	104	104
score									
Progress									
score of 0+	-2.2	-0.11	0.0	-	-0.13	0.0	0.6	-0.1	0.0
and	(-4.4	(-0.34 to			(-0.36 to			(-0.3 to	
confidence	to -	0.12)			0.09)			0.2)	
levels	0.1)								

Writing

	2023			2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National
%									
expected	60.6%	72%	71%	70%	70%	69%	83.3%	77.5%	78.9%
standard +									
% above	9.1%	11%	13%	10%	10%	13%	23.3%	16.2%	20.3%

Mathematics

		2023			2022			2019	
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National
%									
expected	45.5%	75%	73%	46.7%	72%	71%	86.7%	81.1%	79.1%
standard +									
% above	6%	23%	24%	7%	21%	23%	26.7%	26.2%	26.8%
Average									
scaled	98.26	104	104	98.5	104	104	106.1	105	105
score									
Progress									
score of 0+	-4.3	0.53	0.0	-	0.44	0.0	0.0	0.8 (0.6	0.0
and	(-6.3	(0.31 to			(0.23 to			to 1)	
confidence	to -	0.74)			0.65)				
levels	2.2)								

Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling

		2023			2022			2019		
	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	School	Barnsley	National	
%										
expected	58%	73%	72%	66.7%	70%	72%	76.7%	77%	78%	
standard +										
% above	3%	28%	30%	16.7%	24%	28%	36.7%	34%	36%	
Average										
scaled	99.87	104	105	101.66	104	105	105.9	106	106	
score										

In science 57.6% met the expected standard by the end of Key Stage 2 compared with 80% Nationally.

For further information on West Meadows Primary School Performance Data please see the link below:

<u>West Meadows Primary School - Compare school and college performance data in England - GOV.UK (compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk)</u>